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BEFORE THE'PUBtIC·~ItITIES-COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

SOOl':a&RN CAL IFORNIA WATER COMPANY;, 
a corpora.tion~ 

Complainant, 

VS. 

DYKE WATER COMP~NY, a corporation 

Det'endant. 

) 
} 
) 
} 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

----------------------------) 
INTERIM ORDER 

Case No. 5711 

The complaint horein alleges that since 1929 complainant water 

utility has had a certificate or public convenience and necessity 

and ,has beenr.ender1ng water service in the City of Huntington Beach 

and 1n the areas along Huntington Beach Boulevard between the city 

l.im1ts and Talbert Avenue in Orange County~ and in the area known 

as Stanton located generally between Cerritos Avenue, Katella Avenue, 

Dale street, and Western Avenue 10 Orange County. Complainant alleges 

that since 1929 it bas been and is ready~ able, and w1lling to fur­

nish water service in such service areas ~nd ~ll territory contiguous 

thereto 10 aocordance w1th its filed tariff. 

The complaint alleges that defendant bas entered into contracts 

to and intends to install water facilities and su~ply water serv1ce 

to Tract No. 2416, located along the eastern side of Huntington 

Beach Boulevard between Ellis Avenue and Talbert Avenue adjacent 

and contiguous to complainant's service area. It also alleges that 

defendant bas entered into a contract and intends to 1nstall water 

taciliti~ and supply water service in a certaL~ area bounded on 

the west by Stanton Avenue and on the south by Cerritos Avenue 
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adjacent and cont1guoU3 to complainant's stanton service area. 

Complainant further'alleges that det~nd~t is not rendering 

water service in and has no certif1cate 01" public convenience and 

necessity to serve Tract No. 2416 or any area within miles thereot; 

and that defendant is not rendering water service in and has no 

cert1t1cate or pub11c conven1once and necessity to serve the area 

bounded on the west by stanton Avenue and on the south by Cerritos 

Avenue, or a:n:y area. wi thin one-halt mile thereof'. 

The complaint alleges that any installation of water facilities 

or turn1sbing or water service by defendant in the above areas is 

or would be in direct Violation of Public Utilities Code section 1001; 

that defendant's contracting to render water service in or contigu-
.~ 

ous to compla1nant's service areas interferes with the operation 

and orderly development 01" complainant's water syste~; that defend­

ant's installation and operation or water systems adjacent and 

contiguous to complainant's Huntington Beach and Stanton service 

areas would irreparably damage complainant's systems by limiting 

their expansion and limiting the use of existing facilit1es along 

Huntington Beach Boulevard which would be userul in serving the area 

contiguous thereto, and by limiting the use or existing facilities 

10 Cerritos Avenue and near the intersect10n of Cerritos and Stanton 

Avenues which would be useful in serving the area contiguous thereto; 

an~ that any such water service by detendant would result in uneco­

nomic duplieation of water supply and transmission tacilities. 

Complainant requests in part that the Commission forthwith 

1ssue its order requiring defendant to cease and desist trom any 

construction of water supply, transmiss10n or d1stribution rac1lit1es 

in Xract No. 2416 or in the Stanton Square area unt1l the CommiSSion 

makes and tiles its decision in this proceeding. 
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The relief sought by complainant is contemplated by the Public 
. . \ ,. ." . . '. ' '., ,.,.',.',., (1) 

Utilities Code under the circumstances alleged in the complaint. 
I ' 

The complaint 7 together with an order to satisty or answer, has been 

served upon defendant. 

Good cause appearing, IT IS ORDERED that Dyke Water Company, 

a corporation, pending further Commission order herein, shall 

~ediately cease and desist and shall refrain from constructing 

any new water supply, transmission, or distribution facilities, or 

from cOn3truct1ng any additions to or extensions of any such exist-

ins facilities, within either of the following areas: 

(a) Tract No. 2416, as described in the complaint 

herein and in Exhibit A thereto. 

(b) The Stanton Square area, as described in the 

complaint herein and 1n Exhibit B thereto. 

Case No. 5711 13 hereby assigned to Commissioner Mitchell, and 

hearing therein is set before Ex~1ner Cline, or such Ex~ner as 

may hereafter be des1gnated, at nine O'clock a.m. on Friday, Febru­

ary 10, 1956, in the Commission Courtroom, The M1rror Bu1lding, 

145 South Spring Street, Los Angeles, Ca11fornia, it being found 

that public necessity requires a bearing on less than ten days' 

notice. 

(1) 
Seet~on ~oo6 prov~de~ a~ rO~~OW5: "When a comp~aint ha~ been 

r1~ed ~th the comm15sion alleging that a pub11c uti11ty of the class 
specified in Section 1001 is engaged or is about to engage in con­
struction work without having secured from the commission a cert1r1-
cate or public conven1ence and necessity as reqUired by this article, 
the commission may, with or without notice, make its order requiring 
the public utility complained o£ to cease and desist from such con­
struction until the co~ss1on makes and files its decision on the 
complaint or unt1l the further order of the commission." 
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The Secretary 15 directed to cause a certified copy of this 
"', ., I "'/, 

order to be served forthwith by registered mail upon Dyke Water 

Company, a corporation, and upon Southern California Water Compan~, 

a corporation. 

Dated, san Francisco, California, Febr~y 3, 19$6. 


